

WBUD050018272024



Civil Appeal/22/2024
Md Tamzil Vs. Md Samim Akhter and others

Order no. : 05

Dated :14.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

Respondent files an affidavit in respect of condonation of delay of 66 days.

Copy served. Let the same be kept with record.

Respondent files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 10.09.2025 for hearing on the point of limitation.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D