

WBUD050018272024



Civil Appeal/22/2024
Md Tamzil Vs. Md Samim Akhter and others

Order no. : 06

Dated :10.09.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

Respondent files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Islampur for disposal.

Revisionist is directed to appear before the transferee Court on 18.11.2025 for hearing on the point of limitation.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c