

WBUD050018272024



Civil Appeal/22/2024
Md Tamzil Vs. Md Samim Akhter and others

(Present : Shri Pinaki Mitra, ADJ, FTC- I, I/C, Islampur, U/D)

Order No. 08

Dated: 18.11.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation

Appellant files hazira through his engaged Ld. Advocate.

Respondent takes no steps.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix : 07.01.2026 for hearing on the point of limitation

D/C by

Addl. District Judge,
I/C, FTC II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)