

WBUD050018272024



Civil Appeal/22/2024

Md Tamzil Vs. Md Samim Akhter and others

Order No. 09

Dated: 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation

Appellant files hazira through his engaged Ld. Advocate and also files a petition under order 41 rule 27 read with section 151 of the CPC for admission of additional evidence.

Copy received by other side with objection.

Ld. Advocate of respondent files a petition praying for an adjournment for filing WO against additional evidence on the ground stated therein.

Let those petitions be kept with the record.

Fix : 09.03.2026 for hearing.

Addl. District Judge,
FTC II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00716)