

In the Court of Additional District Judge,
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Civil Appeal No. 22 of 2024
(CIS Civil Appeal 22 of 2024)
CNR No.WBUD05-001827-2024

Present : Sri Nilanjan De (WB 00716)
Addl. District Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Order No. 10
Dated: 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

The ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellants submitted that all the respondents are appeared in this record and in respect of hearing the limitation petition, he submitted that the Court below pronounces the part decree on contest on 08.08.2024 but the decree of the original suit is yet to prepare.

He submitted that already the appellants files a petition for accepting the appeal without the certified copy of the decree.

Hearing the both sides, and as the LCR is not received the Court below is hereby directed to to prepare the decree in Other Suit 79 of 2015 by the next date and to forward the LCR accordingly.

Let a copy of this Order be forwarded Ld. Civil Judge (Jr Divn), Islampur at once to 30.06.2026 for LCR along with decree of the suit.

sd/-

Addl. District Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

In the Court of Additional District Judge,
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Memo No. Dated: 09.03.2026

Copy of order forwarded to:-

1. The Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Session Judge
FTC-II, Islampur,U/Dinajpur.